

>

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 333 OF 2012
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

ANJALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH MANNADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Criminal Case No. 82 of 2008 titled as "State of Maharashtra & Anr.
Vs. Mahesh Manade & Ors." pending before the Court of learned Judicial
Magistrate, First Class, Tumsar, Distt.-Bhandara, Maharashtra.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER